Neuroscience 2025

November 15-19, 2025 | San Diego Convention Center

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Hotel

Hilton San Diego Bayfront
1 Park Blvd

Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina
333 West Harbor Drive

Alma Hotel Downtown
1047 5th Avenue

Andaz San Diego
600 F Street

Best Western Plus Bayside Inn
555 West Ash Street

Carte Hotel Downtown
401 West Ash Street

Courtyard Downtown
530 Broadway

Courtyard Gaslamp/Convention Center
453 6th Avenue

Courtyard Little Italy
1646 Front Street

Dextro, a Best Western Hotel
1617 First Avenue

Doubletree San Diego Bayside
4875 North Harbor Drive

Embassy Suites San Diego Bay
601 Pacific Highway

Grand Hyatt San Diego
1 Market Place

Hampton Inn & Suites Airport/Liberty Station
2211 Lee Court

Hampton Inn Downtown
1531 Pacific Highway

Hard Rock Hotel
207 5th Avenue

Hilton Garden Inn Downtown/Bayside
2137 Pacific Highway

Hilton Gaslamp Quarter
401K Street

Homewood Suites Downtown/Bayside
2137 Pacific Highway

Horton Grand Hotel
311 Island Avenue

Hotel Indigo Gaslamp Quarter
509 9th Avenue

Hotel Republic, Autograph Collection
421 West B Street

Hotel Z Gaslamp Quarter
521 6th Avenue

InterContinental San Diego
901 Bayfront Court

Margaritaville Hotel Gaslamp Quarter
435 6th Avenue

Marriott Gaslamp Quarter
660 K Street

Moxy Downtown/Gaslamp Quarter
831 6th Avenue

Omni San Diego
675 L Street

Pendry San Diego
550 J Street

Residence Inn Downtown
1747 Pacific Highway

Residence Inn Downtown/Gaslamp Quarter
356 6th Avenue

Sheraton San Diego Resort
1380 Harbor Island Drive

SpringHill Suites Downtown/Bayfront
900 Bayfront Court

TownePlace Suites Airport/Liberty Station
2311 Lee Court

US Grant, a Luxury Collection Hotel
326 Broadway

Westgate Hotel
1055 Second Avenue

Westin Bayview
400 West Broadway

Westin Gaslamp Quarter
910 Broadway Circle

Wyndham Bayside
1355 North Harbor Drive

Distance
0.1

0.1

0.8

0.7

5.0

0.4

0.2

43

0.2

0.2

0.7

0.1

0.2

0.2

43

0.8

0.8

San Diego \/
International Airport

(Less than 3 miles from SDCC)

Balboa Park

San Diego

Embarcadero

TDDD!D

Civic
Center

World Pier

4
o

Ferry/
Tour Boats

Broadway Pier

Navy Pier

=g

Pacific Hwi

— S Harbor Drive
~

0.5 MILE

‘QIDDIEE.D

’
The Headqyﬁrte
Seaport,‘/illag e

Marina

Embarcadero
Park North

(-3
The Shell

Embarcadero
Park South

CURLEW ST.

. "
San Diego (%Y
@ International Airport W
@ (Less than 3 miles from SDCC) ) st

an <
¥ y,
o XY
% HARBOR DR. \\\‘
1, "W
5, "
Q e"( "W <t
Y, ) u RAPE
o,
71,;\ HARBOR ISLAND DR ot

- AR Y -
() A

“w LITTLE ewM

\\ ITALY
Gape Street Pier | ‘I : DATE ST.
Q@"& £ :i BEECH ST.
LIBERTY STATION / SHELTER ISLAND
DR 55
SAN DIEGO D ?o

convention center TOURISM AUTHORITY



