## Neuroscience 2025

## on Center

1 1	euroscience 2023	)
Nov	rember 15-19, 2025   San Diego Co	
1	Hotel Hilton San Diego Bayfront 1 Park Blvd	Distance 0.1
2	Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina 333 West Harbor Drive	0.1
3	Alma Hotel Downtown 1047 5th Avenue	8.0
4	Andaz San Diego 600 F Street	0.7
5	Best Western Plus Bayside Inn 555 West Ash Street	1.2
6	Carte Hotel Downtown 401 West Ash Street	1.2
7	Courtyard Downtown 530 Broadway	8.0
8	Courtyard Gaslamp/Convention Center 453 6th Avenue	0.2
9	Courtyard Little Italy 1646 Front Street	1.2
10	Dextro, a Best Western Hotel 1617 First Avenue	1.2
11	Doubletree San Diego Bayside 4875 North Harbor Drive	5.0
12	Embassy Suites San Diego Bay 601 Pacific Highway	0.4
13	Grand Hyatt San Diego  1 Market Place	0.2
14	Hampton Inn & Suites Airport/Liberty Station 2211 Lee Court	4.3
15	Hampton Inn Downtown	1.4
16	1531 Pacific Highway Hard Rock Hotel	0.1
17	207 5th Avenue Hilton Garden Inn Downtown/Bayside	1.7
18	2137 Pacific Highway Hilton Gaslamp Quarter	0.1
19	401 K Street  Homewood Suites Downtown/Bayside	1.7
20	2137 Pacific Highway Horton Grand Hotel 311 Island Avenue	0.3
21	Hotel Indigo Gaslamp Quarter 509 9th Avenue	0.5
22	Hotel Republic, Autograph Collection 421 West B Street	1.0
23	Hotel Z Gaslamp Quarter 521 6th Avenue	0.3
24	InterContinental San Diego 901 Bayfront Court	1.1
25	Margaritaville Hotel Gaslamp Quarter 435 6th Avenue	0.2
26	Marriott Gaslamp Quarter 660 K Street	0.2
27	Moxy Downtown/Gaslamp Quarter 831 6th Avenue	0.7
28	Omni San Diego 675 L Street	0.1
29	Pendry San Diego 550 J Street	0.2
30	Residence Inn Downtown 1747 Pacific Highway	1.5
31	Residence Inn Downtown/Gaslamp Quarter 356 6th Avenue	0.2
32	Sheraton San Diego Resort 1380 Harbor Island Drive	3
33	SpringHill Suites Downtown/Bayfront 900 Bayfront Court	1.1
34	•	4.3
35	US Grant, a Luxury Collection Hotel 326 Broadway	0.8
36	Westgate Hotel 1055 Second Avenue	0.8
37	Westin Bayview 400 West Broadway	1.3
38	Westin Gaslamp Quarter 910 Broadway Circle	0.7
39	Wyndham Bayside 1355 North Harbor Drive	1.3
	1999 INOLUTI LIGI DOL DLING	





LIBERTY STATION / SHELTER ISLAND



